Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Filed and effective December 30, 1977; emergency amendment at 2 Ill. Reg. 28, p. 2, effective June 1, 1978, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 2 Ill. Reg. 48, p. 60, effective November 25, 1978; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 2786, effective March 3, 1981; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 7071, effective June 23, 1981; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 11921, effective September 21, 1982; codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 5195; amended at 7 Ill. Reg. 16109, effective November 22, 1983; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 6804, effective May 3, 1984; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2296, effective February 5, 1985; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 3932, effective March 10, 1989; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 13631, effective August 14, 1989; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 773, effective January 1, 1990; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 10438, effective June 20, 1990; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 10291, effective June 19, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 17671, effective November 30, 1994; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 11484, effective August 9, 1996; recodified from the Department of Public Aid to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9322; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 3046, effective February 8, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 8763, effective July 2, 2001; peremptory amendment at 32 Ill. Reg. 18088, effective November 15, 2008; emergency amendment at 33 Ill. Reg. 5018, effective March 19, 2009, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 15, 2009; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 12795, effective September 4, 2009; emergency amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 15416, effective September 9, 2013, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 4468, effective January 29, 2014.
